FIZSR

Federation Internationale de

Roller Sports

Name

1 Julia Woyciechowski

2 Vanessa Aurich

3 Alba Perez Rifa

4 Brittany Adams

5 Jimena Lois

6 Valentina Melani

7 Sara Venerucci

8 Sara Pregelj

9 Kailah Macri
10 Jessica Nelson-Milton
11 Daniela Restrepo
12 Luz Cristina Urrea
13 Jade Macri
14 Anna Laura Martinez
15 Ximena Garcia
16 Stephanie Campbell
17 Freyja Phillips
18 Alyssa Longville
19 Candace Harrison
20 Chen Yu-Tong
21 Juliana Souza Almeida
22 Dong Shuo-Shi
23 Miriam Barrios

FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A)

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships
Murcia / Spain e 27" November — 1st December 2006

Ladies * Result Compulsory Figures / Resultado Figuras Obligatorias

Nation

GER
GER
ESP
USA
ARG
ITA

ITA

SLO
CAN
USA
CcoL
COoL
CAN
ARG
MEX
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
TPE
BRA
TPE
MEX

Referee
Norio lwakata

Assistant

Lorraine Norton

Points M.V. Rule 1
232.800 22.0 1
230.200 21.0 2
221.200 20.0 3
215.000 19.0 5
210.900 18.0 4
213.300 17.0 7
208.000 16.0 8
203.900 15.0 14
201.300 14.0 12
199.800 120 S.M.V. 13
198.300 12.0 SMV. 6
195.200 11.0 10
195.100 95 11
193.600 8.5 17
192.800 80 SMV. 16
196.900 80 SMV. 9
191.900 6.0 SMV. 18
190.700 6.0 S.M.V. 15
189.800 4.0 19
185.500 3.0 21
184.600 2.0 20
174400 1.0 23
170.200 0.0 22
Judge 1  Carlos Sarminento
CIPA Judge 2 Mario Lago
Judge 3 Nellie Lillie
Judge 4 Jim Taylor
CIPA Judge 5 Edith Figueiredo
Judge 6 Vera Neumann

Judge 7

Joanne Fletcher
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FIZSR

Federation Internationale de

Roller Sports

Name

1 Debora Sbei

2 Sara Venerucci

3 Monika Lis

4 Estafania Allegri

5 Alba Perez Rifa

6 Miriam Clua Pujol

7 Eva Moreno

8 Justine Bujara

9 Laura Catalina Zapata
10 Stephanie Campbell
11 Crystal Rosenborough
12 Kailah Macri
13 Sara Pregel]
14 Najete Kada
15 Freyja Phillips
16 Shauna McCullough
17 Laura Walters
18 Kelsi Weir
19 Yazmin Ivonne Caamal
20 Juliana Souza Almeida
21 Chen Hui-Yu
22 Ximena Garcia
23 Wang Pei-Jing

Referee

FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A)

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships

Murcia / Spain e 27" November — 1st December 2006

Ladies * Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto

Nation

ITA
ITA
GER
ARG
ESP
ESP
ARG
GER
COoL
AUS
USA
CAN
SLO
FRA
NZL
USA
AUS
NZL
MEX
BRA
TPE
MEX
TPE

Norio lwakata

Assistant

Lorraine Norton

CIPA

CIPA

Points M.V. Rule 1
128.600 22.0 2
125.300 21.0 1
123.300 20.0 3
122.500 19.0 3
119.800 18.0 5
113.800 17.0 7
110.700 16.0 8
110.500 15.0 "
111.300 14.0 6
107.100 13.0 10
105.500 12.0 9
102.500 11.0 13
102.800 10.0 12
100.800 9.0 15
96400 7.0 SMV. 16
96.300 7.0 SMV. 14
94800 6.0 SMV. 17
94200 6.0 SMV. 18
90.300 4.0 19
89.900 3.0 20
88.100 2.0 21
84.300 1.0 23
83.200 0.0 22

Judge 1  Carlos Sarminento

Judge 2 Mario Lago

Judge 3 Nellie Lillie

Judge 4 Jim Taylor

Judge 5 Edith Figueiredo

Judge 6 Vera Neumann

Judge 7

Joanne Fletcher
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FIO ) "

Federation Internationale de

Roller Sports

Ladies * Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)

Name

1 Debora Shei

2 Sara Venerucci

3 Alba Perez Rifa

4 Estafania Allegri

5 Monika Lis

6 Eva Moreno

7 Justine Bujara

8 Laura Catalina Zapata

9 Stephanie Campbell
10 Miriam Clua Pujol
11 Sara Pregelj
12 Crystal Rosenborough
13 Juliana Souza Aimeida
14 Shauna McCullough
15 Najete Kada
16 Kailah Macri
17 Freyja Phillips
18 Yazmin Ivonne Caamal
19 Laura Walters
20 Ximena Garcia
21 Kelsi Weir
22 Chen Hui-Yu
23 Wang Pei-Jing

Name

1 Alba Perez Rifa

2 Sara Venerucci

3 Sara Pregelj

4 Stephanie Campbell

5 Kailah Macri

6 Freyja Phillips

7 Juliana Souza Aimeida
8 Ximena Garcia

Referee

FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A)

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships

Murcia / Spain e 27t November — 1st December 2006

Nation
ITA
ITA
ESP
ARG
GER
ARG
GER
CoL
AUS
ESP
SLO
USA
BRA
USA
FRA
CAN
NZL
MEX
AUS
MEX
NZL
TPE
TPE

Nation
ESP
ITA
SLO
AUS
CAN
NZL
BRA
MEX

Norio Iwakata

Assistant

Lorraine Norton

Ladies * Combined Result / Resultado Combinada

CIPA

CIPA

Points

533.600
503.300
505.000
501.700
489.300
468.300
465.400
457.800
445,500
436.300
436.100
422.900
410.300
411.600
408.000
407.600
400.900
380.400
372.300
368.400
363.300
356.300
344.800

Points

947.400
919.300
843.900
839.300
810.200
784.700
779.500
754.000

Judge 1

MV.  Rule
220
21.0
20.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

M.V. Rule

7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Judge 2 Mario Lago
Judge 3 Nellie Lillie
Judge 4 Jim Taylor
Judge 5  Edith Figueiredo
Judge 6 Vera Neumann
Judge 7 Joanne Fletcher
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FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
FIO o] R COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A) o

Federation Internationale de del Mundo de Patinaje Artistico
Roller Sports MURCIA 2006

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships
Murcia / Spain e 27t November — 1st December 2006

Mens ¢ Result Compulsory Figures / Resultado Figuras Obligatorias

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Marco Santucci ITA 226.100 13.0 1211111
2 Anthony Peck USA 219.200 12.0 2 12 2 3 6 3
3 Fabian Clad GER 216.200 11.0 4 4 4 3 4 3 2
4 Luca Raccaro ITA 217.100 10.0 3 555 2 23
5 Luis Ledesma ARG 214200 9.0 5 3 3 3 6 4 8
6 Marcel Diekmann GER 208.100 8.0 9 6 6 6 7 10 5
7 Gustavo Casado Melo BRA 208.400 7.0 77 97 477
8 Ming Chieh TPE 203.800 6.0 6 8 119 8 5 9
9 Charles Manchee USA 205.600 5.0 8 9 6 10 8 8 6
10 Bruno Santos POR 197.200 4.0 10 10 12 8 10 12 12
11 Esteban Bojorge ARG 197.600 3.0 112 8 1211 9 9
12 Kevin Cheng AUS 193.700 2.0 11 11 10 13 12 12 11
13 Jonathan Young AUS 190.600 1.0 14 13 13 11 13 11 12
14 Siddhant Nair IND 187.000 0.0 13 14 14 14 14 14 14
Mens ¢ Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Luca Raccaro ITA 125.000 16.0 112 1 1 3 1
2 Marco Santucci ITA 121.100 15.0 2 216 5 8 3
3 Frederic Garcia FRA 118.800 14.0 34 3 2 6 2 8
4 Nishiki Shingo JPN 119.800 13.0 8 6 4 5 2 1 4
5 Gustavo Casado Melo BRA 118.700 12.0 4 3 9 8 3 4 2
6 Arron Spall GBR 116.400 100 7b10b 9 7 7 7 4 7 5
7 Joshua Przepioski USA 114.600 100 7b10b 7 9 6 3 9 5 7
8 Luis Ledesma ARG 115100 100 7b10b 5 8 8 4 6 6 6
9 Eduardo Caride Figueroa  ESP 111.100 8.0 10 10 10 9 8 10 9
10 Bruno Santos POR 111.800 7.0 6 5 5 110 11 11
11 Ming Chieh TPE 107.700 6.0 1121110 11 9 13
12 Donovan Thomas USA 104.200 5.0 13 14 12 14 12 12 10
13 Wang Wei-Chi TPE 102.100 4.0 12 11 14 13 15 13 16
14 Rodrigo Vidales ARG 98.900 3.0 16 13 15 12 17 17 12
15 Andrew Smith GBR 97.400 2.0 17 17 13 15 16 14 14
16 Carlos Andre Radtke BRA 98.700 1.0 14 16 16 16 13 15 15
17 Karunakar Pikkli IND 94.600 0.0 15 15 17 17 14 16 17

Referee Judge 1 Miguel Ugedo ESP

N. Genchi/M. Brooks CIPA Judge 2 Daniel Hierro URU

Judge 3 Natasha Saunders AUS

Assistant Judge 4 Maria Cuoglio ARG

N. Iwakata/N. Genchi CIPA Judge 5 Angelo Damiani ITA

Judge 6  Thierry Dumont FRA

Judge 7 Jim Taylor NZL



FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
FI o= " COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A) I

Federation Internationale de del Mundo de Patinaje Artistico
Roller Sports MURCIA 2006

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships
Murcia / Spain e 27t November — 1st December 2006

Mens ¢ Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Marco Santucci ITA 517.700 16.0 1111 2 3 1
2 Luca Raccaro ITA 511.700 15.0 2 223112
3 Luis Ledesma ARG 492200 14.0 3 55 46 43
4 Bruno Santos POR 494.000 13.0 4 3 3 7 4 5 4
5 Nishiki Shingo JPN 482.800 12.0 76 45575
6 Frederic Garcia FRA 480.000 11.0 6 8 7 2 7 2 8
7 Eduardo Caride Figueroa  ESP 475.000 10.0 5 7 9 8 36 9
8 Joshua Przepioski USA 470.700 9.0 8 96 6 8 9 6
9 Gustavo Casado Melo BRA 466.700 8.0 0 4 10 9 9 8 7
10 Arron Spall GBR 449700 7.0 9 10 8 12 10 10 10
11 Ming Chieh TPE 432600 6.0 12 1111 13 13 11 11
12 Wang Wei-Chi TPE 424300 5.0 11 12 13 11 11 12 15
13 Donovan Thomas USA 422200 4.0 13 14 12 10 12 14 13
14 Carlos Andre Radtke BRA 415.800 3.0 14 13 15 15 14 13 12
15 Andrew Smith GBR 399.200 2.0 16 16 14 14 15 15 14
16 Rodrigo Vidales ARG 387.800 1.0 15 15 16 16 16 16 16
17 Karunakar Pikkli IND 370.600 0.0 7 17 17 17 17 17 17

Mens * Combined Result / Resultado Combinada

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Marco Santucci ITA 969.900 5.0 11111 11
2 Luca Raccaro ITA 945.900 4.0 2 2 2312 2
3 Luis Ledesma ARG 920.600 3.0 3 3 32333
4 Bruno Santos POR 888.400 2.0 4 5 4 4 4 55
5 Gustavo Casado Melo BRA 883.500 1.0 5 4 5 5 5 4 4
6 Ming Chieh TPE 840.200 0.0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Referee Judge 1 Miguel Ugedo ESP

N. Genchi/M. Brooks CIPA Judge 2  Daniel Hierro URU

Judge 3 Natasha Saunders AUS

Assistant Judge 4 Maria Cuoglio ARG

N. Iwakata/N. Genchi CIPA Judge 5 Angelo Damiani ITA
Judge 6  Thierry Dumont FRA

Judge 7 Jim Taylor NZL



FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A)

FIO ) "

Federation Internationale de

51 Campeonato
del Mundo de Patinaje Artistico

helorSpons 12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships rone e
Murcia / Spain e 27" November — 1st December 2006
Pairs * Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto
Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Matteo Guarise ITA 129.400 4.0 T 111 1 11
Sara Venerucci ITA
2 Danilo Decembrini ITA 117.900 3.0 2.2 2 3 2 2 2
Francesca Jacarelli ITA
3 Javier Anzil ARG 114.600 2.0 3 33 2 3 3 4
Lucrecia Rochetti ARG
4 Anthony Peck USA 106.000 1.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 3
Tricia Mueller USA
5 Patrick Orgler USA 97.900 0.0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Kaitlyn Wescott-Tau USA
Pairs * Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)
Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Matteo Guarise ITA 531400 4.0 11 1 1 11
Sara Venerucci ITA
2 Danilo Decembrini ITA 504900 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Francesca Jacarelli ITA
3 Javier Anzil ARG 459.000 2.0 3 333333
Lucrecia Rochetti ARG
4 Anthony Peck USA 434800 1.0 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
Tricia Mueller USA
5 Patrick Orgler USA 423.700 0.0 4 555 5 55
Kaitlyn Wescott-Tau USA
Referee Judge 1  Carlos Sarminento CcoL
Lorraine Norton CIPA Judge 2 Mario Lago POR
Judge 3 Nellie Lillie USA
Assistant Judge 4 Jim Taylor NZL
Norio Iwakata CIPA Judge 5 Edith Figueiredo BRA
Judge 6 Vera Neumann GER
Judge 7 Joanne Fletcher GBR



FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL DE ROLLER SPORTS
FIO o] " COMITE INTERNATIONAL de PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE (C.I.P.A)

Federation Internationale de

Roller Sports

51 Campeonato
del Mundo de Patinaje Artistico
MURCIA 2006

12th Junior World Roller Figure Skating Championships
Murcia / Spain e 27" November — 1st December 2006

Dance * Result Compulsory Dance and O.D. / Resultado Danzas Obligatorias y D.O.

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 17
1 Alessandro Piva ITA 241600 5.0 112 1 1 11
Anna Remondini ITA
2 Diego Brun ITA 233.800 4.0 3 3122 22
Giulia Giannelli ITA
3 Joey Rodriguez USA 226.100 3.0 2 2 3 43 33
Jessica Gaudy USA
4 Anthony Peck USA 215.900 2.0 4 4 4 3 4 5 4
Brittany Adams USA
5 Guillaume Prouteau FRA 208.900 1.0 55 5 5 5 4 5
Laura Masson FRA
6 Julian Garcia ARG 203.500 0.0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Celeste Fernandez ARG
Dance ¢ Final Result / Resultado Final
Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Alessandro Piva ITA 372.300 5.0 113 1 1 11
Anna Remondini ITA
2 Diego Brun ITA 359.700 4.0 2 32 2 2 2 2
Giulia Giannelli ITA
3 Joey Rodriguez USA 351.400 3.0 3 213333
Jessica Gaudy USA
4 Anthony Peck USA 329.800 2.0 5 5 4 4 4 5 4
Brittany Adams USA
5 Guillaume Prouteau FRA 325700 1.0 4 4 5 5 5 45
Laura Masson FRA
6 Julian Garcia ARG 310.100 0.0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Celeste Fernandez ARG
Referee Judge 1 Miguel Ugedo ESP
Margaret Brooks CIPA Judge 2 Daniel Hierro URU
Judge 3 Natasha Saunders AUS
Assistant Judge 4 Maria Cuoglio ARG
Nicola Genchi CIPA Judge 5 Angelo Damiani ITA
Judge 6  Thierry Dumont FRA

Judge 7 Jim Taylor NZL



